

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15468/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2011
in WP No. 1258/1991 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

BALIRAM(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 28/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 of 2015 has been filed for deletion of
respondent no. 4. Service of notice of respondent no. 4
is not complete in the main special leave petition.

However, as prayed for in the application,
respondent no. 4 is ordered to be deleted at the risk of
the petitioners.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER